TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NETWORK LIQUIDATORS, INC.		02/08/2010	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VOLOGY, INC.
Street Address:	4027 Tampa Road
Internal Address:	Suite 3000
City:	Oldsmar
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	34677
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77922065	VOLOGY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(813)223-2837 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 813-223-7333 Email: ip@akerman.com

RICHARD HENRY MARTIN Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 401 E. Jackson St. Address Line 2: Suite 1700

Address Line 4: Tampa, FLORIDA 33602

Signature:	/s Richard Henry Martin/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard Henry Martin
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	55296-235565

TRADEMARK REEL: 004172 FRAME: 0878

900157875

Date:	03/24/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Vology Corporate Name Change Ar source=Vology Corporate Name Change Ar	, , ,

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004172 FRAME: 0879

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H10000029618 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)617-6380

From:

Account Name

: AKERMAN SENTERFITT - TAMPA

Phone

Account Number : I20000000249 : (813)223-7333

Fax Number

: (813)223-2837

**Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please. **

Email	Address:_					·
-------	-----------	--	--	--	--	---

COR AMND/RESTATE/CORRECT OR O/D RESIGN NETWORK LIQUIDATORS, INC

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$43.75

SECRETARY OF THE STREET OF THE

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

(((H100000296183))

TRADEMARK REEL: 004172 FRAME:

(((H10000029618 3)))

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION NETWORK LIQUIDATORS, INC.

(FLORIDA DOCUMENT NO. P01000114575)

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, Network Liquidators, Inc., a Florida corporation (the "Corporation"), hereby adopts the following amendment to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation:

- The name of the Corporation is Network Liquidators, Inc. 1.
- 2. Article I of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended by deleting it in its entirety and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"Article I Corporate Name and Principal Office

The name of this corporation is Vology, Inc., and its principal office and mailing address is 4027 Tampa Road, Suite 3000, Oldsmar, Florida 34677."

- 3. Except as hereby amended, the Articles of Incorporation of the Corporation shall remain the same.
- 4. The amendment hereby made to the Articles of Incorporation was approved by the Corporation's shareholders on the rumber of votes cast for the amendment by the shareholders was sufficient for approval.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation of Network Liquidators, Inc. on Colocks, S. 2010.

NETWORK LIQUIDATORS, INC.

Stove Torres

Chief Financial Officer

(Authorized Officer)

(TP558568;1)

RECORDED: 03/24/2010

(((H10000029618 3)))

TRADEMARK REEL: 004172 FRAME: 0881